MORIARTY, PAETZOLD & SHERWOOD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2230 MAIN STREET —P.O. BOX 1420
GLASTONBURY, CONNECTICUT 06033

DAVID F. SHERWOOD TELEPHONE (860) 657-1010
dfsherwood@gmail.com TELECOPIER (860) 657-1011

December 1, 2025

Attorney Melanie Bachman, Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council

10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

Reference: Connecticut Siting Council Docket No. 543 - The Towers, LLC application for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the construction,
maintenance, and operation of a telecommunications facility and associated
equipment located at 17 Warren Road, Washington (New Preston), Connecticut.

Dear Attorney Bachman:

| am writing in connection with two exhibits submitted in support of the above-referenced
certificate application which are illegible.

The first are the photographs attached to the “Sign Posting Affidavit” found at:

https://portal.ct.qov/-/media/csc/1 dockets-

medialibrary/1 media do500 600/do543/applicantsubmissions/do543--applicant-sign-posting-
affidavit.pdf?rev=68eea3e898e0419793dc8059c347f8a6&hash=A176141B145AE7306ED7837
554841828

The second are the plans attached as “Exhibit 3” to the “Responses to Council Interrogatories”
found at:

https://portal.ct.gov/-/media/csc/1_dockets-

medialibrary/1_media_do500 600/do543/applicantsubmissions/do543----response-to-council-
interrogatories.pdf?rev=d061598057ad4c829a1e0fb62c3f6a9f&hash=EQAFF31D47E2167560
2FAB5212926329

We would appreciate your requesting that the applicant forward to you legible copies of these
documents for posting on your website prior to the commencement of the public hearing.
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December 2, 2025

We appreciate your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

MORIARTY, PAETZOLD & SHERWOOD

-

David F. Sherwood
/mds

cc:  Brian E. Hagenbuch, Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was electronically mailed to the
following service list on December 1, 2025.

Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.
Jonathan Schaefer, Esq
Robinson & Cole LLP
One State Street
Hartford, CT 06103

(860) 275-8200
kbaldwin@rc.com
jschaefer@rc.com

Brian Paul

Project Manager

The Towers, LLC

c/o Vertical Bridge REIT, LLC
750 Park of Commerce Drive
Boca Raton, FL 33787
Brian.Paul@verticalbridge.com



mailto:jschaefer@rc.com
mailto:Brian.Paul@verticalbridge.com

Elizabeth Glidden

Sr. Engineer, Regulatory and Real Estate
Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

20 Alexander Drive
Wallingford, CT 06492

elizabeth.glidden@verizonwireless.com

The Honorable James L. Brinton
First Selectperson

Town of Washington

Bryan Memorial Town Hall

2 Bryan Hall Plaza

Washington Depot, CT 06794-0383
jbrinton@washingtonct.org

The Honorable Gregory M. LaCava
First Selectperson

Town of Warren

50 Cemetery Road

Warren, CT 06754

(860) 868-7881
selectman@warrenct.gov

Joseph P. Mortelliti, Esq.
Cramer & Anderson LLP

30 Main Street, Suite 204
Danbury, CT 06810

(203) 744-1234
imortelliti@crameranderson.com

Mario F. Coppola, Esq.
Matthew L. Studer, Esq.
Berchem Moses PC

1221 Post Road East, Suite 301
Westport, CT 06880
mcoppola@berchemmoses.com
mstuder@berchemmoses.com

-

David F. Sherwood
Commissioner of the Superior Court
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